		YUDGUANA ROOM			200
Date In: 9/1/w-17:1V	Jcb description	Date &Tir	me Completed	Don	e by
Ref No: LIA WYLON ON 618 TY	SAS e-filing	i			
Veh No: Sky 65 ovm	E-mail (within Shrs,	AIC 2hrs)			
D.O.A: 9/1/2- 66:45	i-Motor Claim F	orm			
OD / TP/ Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (wi				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey	x / Hand to Owner/Wi	(SD		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:		Tel:	Fa	c:	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	MC 7529R	INC( )/Non-l	NC()	~	10
Owner / Driver: (	TP NUTS	Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( )	Period: (	) Cover Typ	ic: (		
Confirmed by : (			ime:	)	2007
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %	(WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21-	79%. F: 80-100	0%]	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( )/	NO()			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$	\$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 (	)		-	
General Remarks:-	O TRIPE TO CHARLES AND		1. C.		
	) / Courtesy Car ( )	Date&Time	Completed	Done	by
	/ Courtesy Car ( )				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000] ( )				
Injury:		<del></del>			
Date/Time Actions				Seson er	4 1 1
	4				
NA 10004P		oice Preparation Ch	\$288 M.F. 481.51552	Anit (S)	2
NA100046:	1) AR	Dice Preparation Chi	0);	St 2017 . 36 78 11	2
MA 100046 : nimant's Particulars :-	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF	: Accident Reporting (\$30 : Damage Assessment (\$10 : Towing Fee	0); 00); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4	Tst Bill	9
NA 100046 : almant's Particulars :- iver/Owner:	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT	: Accident Reporting (53) : Damage Assessment (510) : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (R	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12 (esurvey) \$3	Tst Bill	9
NA 100 04 6 : nimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: mact No:	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT For 6) TR	: Accident Reporting (53) : Damage Assessment (510: Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Relaining against INC Only : Re-inspection	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$72	Ist Bill	9
NA 100 04 6 : nimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: mact No:	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT For 6) TR 7) N1	: Accident Reporting (53) : Damage Assessment (510) : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12 (esurvey) \$3 (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Ist Bill	2
NA 100 0 4 6 12 Inimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ontact No: imaged Portion:	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT For 6) TR 7) N1 2 8) NT	: Accident Reporting (\$3) : Damage Assessment (\$10: Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Follow-Through Survey (Relaining against INC Only : Re-inspection : Idae DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services.	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77	Tit Bill	2
	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT For 6) TR 7) N1 2 8) NT QII	: Accident Reporting (\$3) : Damage Assessment (\$16 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only Re-inspection : Idae DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services.  : Courtesy Cet / Tpt Allowate: Repair Co-ordination	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77 \$160	Tit Bill	
NA 100 0 4 6 12 Inimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ontact No: imaged Portion:	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT For 6) TR 7) N1 2 8) NT QII	: Accident Reporting (\$3) : Damage Assessment (\$16 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only) : Re-inspection : Idae DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services.  5: Courtesy Cet / Tpt Allowa : Repair Co-ordination /: Fost Repair Inspection	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77 \$160  nue \$1	Tit Bill	Amt (3
Inimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Eq. 6) TR 7) N1 2 8) NT OIL *N.	: Accident Reporting (\$3) : Damage Assessment (\$16 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Relating assist INC Only : Re-inspection : Idae DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services : Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowa : Repair Co-ordination : Fost Repair Inspection 8: DV / Collect Excess Coord (N11): TP (N:in INC) again	0); INC (\$80)     \$40/\$4     \$12: (esurvey) \$3: (wef 10 Jan 2005)     \$16:  noe \$: \$10: \$2: dination \$: st INC \$20	Tit Bill	2
Inimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): iditors' Comments:-	1) AR 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Est 6) TR 7) Nt 2 8) NT OD *N:	: Accident Reporting (\$3) : Damage Assessment (\$16 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Relaining against INC Only : Re-inspection : Idae DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services : Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowa : Repair Co-ordination /: Fost Repair Inspection R: DV / Collect Excess Coord	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$12: (esurvey) \$3: (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$7: \$16:  nue \$5: \$2: lination \$5:	Tit Bill	

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

a space of the

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby cons aforesaid.</li></ol>	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
Statement and the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	09/01/2020 17:12
Date Of Accident	09/01/2020 06:45
Exact Location Of Accident	HOUGANG AVE 10
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKU6502M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2XXXXX722Z
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-68445225
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	COROLLA ALTIS CLASSIC 1.6 CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	COMMERCIAL USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	SD19V13180/VPZ/R01
G Note Namber	

### Driver

Cover Note Number

**EMail Address** 

Driver		
Name of Driver	ISHAK BIN OSMAN	
NRIC No	SXXXX065H	
Date Of Birth	06/05/1963	
Occupation	INDOOR	
Date Of Driving Pass	23/08/1983	
Driving Experience	36 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS	
Gender	MALE	
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-93656270	
Fax Number		
Contact Number	OFFICE-93656270	

NOEMAIL

BLK 701 HOUGANG AVENUE 2 Address

#08-27

530701 Postcode

NO Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions Road Surface WET

Other Information

NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

NO

2

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NAZURAH BINTE ISHAK

GENDER: : FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY Police Station Name

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO: Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Police Station Address

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200109/7007.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SMF7527R

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Page 2 of 19

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

ISHAK BIN OSMAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

**NECK & BACK** 

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKU6502M

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name

NAZURAH BINTE ISHAK

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

**NECK & BACK** 

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKU6502M

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder & Signature

SERVIC

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

A:SKU6502M B:SMF7527R U:UNKNOWN

### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

I	was	travelli	ing ale	ong Hou	ygang A	ve 10,	while	travelling	straight
vehicle	(0) 3	suddenly	change	lane w	ithout s	ignalling	and I	applied e	mergency
brake	without	_ making	any co	entact. C	of to	sodden	, I fel	t ion · imp	act from
the rec	ar port	ion of	My V	rehicle. W	hen I	cone	down 1	to check,	I realised
vehicle	LB) C	ollided	ento th	e retur	portion	of my	vehicle.		
			III. AFA MEN						
							The state of the s		

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholdek's Signature Date & Thriedy

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance . companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

ACCIDENT DETAILS	<b>建筑自身的东西,这个时间</b>
09/01/20	(DD/MM/YY)
0645	(HH:MM)
Along Hougany Ave lo	
	0645

COMPANY TO SELECT ON THE	DETAILS OF VEHICLE
Vehicle registration number	SKU6502M
Vehicle make and model	Toyota Altis
Type of vehicle	Saloon MPV CRV CRV O Van C
Vehicle category	Private   Commercial   Motorcycle
Purpose of using at said time	
Are you claiming under your own insurance company?	Yes □ No ☑ if no, please select: Third part claim ☑ Reporting only □

<b>的图像是一个主义和</b>	INSURANCE IN	FORMATION	
Insurance company	LIBERTY		
Policy number			
Type of policy	Comprehensive	Third party fire & theft $\square$	TP only 🗆

<b>经产展的</b> 。	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER		
Name	ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD	Male 🗆	Female 🗆
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	200406722Z		
Contact	6844 5225		
Address	53 UBI AVENUE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INI	DUSTRIAL PARK	S(408934)

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE (SKIP TO D	D.O.B)	
Name	Ishak Bin Osman	Male 🖬	Female 🗆
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	S 1580065H		
Contact	93656270		
Address	BIK 701 Hougany Ave 2 #08-27 S(530701)		
Email address		m 5745- 515-5-	
Date of birth	06/05/1963		
Occupation	Indoor  Outdoor		
Driving date pass	23 /08 / 1983		

<b>发展,这种企业的企业</b>	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT
Was driver an employee of	Yes □ No ⊄
the insured's company?	If no, relationship of the driver and insured:
Accident captured by camera?	Yes □ No Ø
Weather condition	Clear Raining Others:
Road surface	Dry □ Wet   ✓
No of passenger	2. (Inclusive of driver)
, and the second	
<b>全国的</b> 中的区域的主动。1963	PASSENGER 1
Name	hyzuryy sinte Ishale
Gender	Male  Female,
	PASSENGER 2
Name	
Gender	Male  Female
A	
<b>发现的表现代的表现。</b>	PASSENGER 3
Name	
Gender	Male  Female
	PASSENGER 4
Name	
Gender	Male  Female
WARD PRINTED BY AND	PASSENGER 5
Name	And the Market and Colomic Principles and Editors and Colomic and Andrews
Gender	Male  Female
AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE A	PASSENGER 6
Name	
Gender	Male  Female
Central	
Market Burney Company	OTHER INFORMATION
Was anybody injured?	Yes No w
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes   ✓ No □
A STATE OF THE STA	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION
Reported to police?	Yes  No  If yes, please state which police station.
Police station name	
, once station manie	
Programme House Commission	WITNESS 1
Name	
ivaille	
Experience of the second second second second	WITNESS 2
Name	

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1		
Vehicle registration number	SMF 7527 R	
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

<b>经验证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证证</b>	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

<b>经验</b> 与2000年的1000年	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	The second secon
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

<b>经验的现在分</b> 数的对象	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

<b>通用。并是从</b> 社会是 苏拉塔 社	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

	INJURED PERSON 1
Name	Ishak Bin Osman
Injuries sustained	BEN
Which vehicle person in?	SKU 6502 M
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗷 No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆 No 🗸
hospital by ambulance?	
<b>的数据的第三人称单位的数据</b>	INJURED PERSON 2
Name	Nazyrah Binge Whak
Injuries sustained	Body
Which vehicle person in?	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes D No D
hospital by ambulance?	
	INJURED PERSON 3
Name	
Injuries sustained	
Which vehicle person in?	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆 No 🗈
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆 No 🗅
hospital by ambulance?	
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
	INJURED PERSON 4
Name	40.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Injuries sustained	
Which vehicle person in?	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆 No 🗈
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆 No 🗅
hospital by ambulance?	
A CONTROL TO CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	INJURED PERSON 5
Name	
Injuries sustained	
Which vehicle person in?	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆 No 🗅
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆 No 🗅
hospital by ambulance?	
Manufacture of the second	INJURED PERSON 6
Name	
Injuries sustained	
Which vehicle person in?	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆 No 🗅
AACIC SCUL DELLS MOILL	10.00

No 🗆

Yes 🗆

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200109/7007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF	A TO A CEIC	ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 09/01/2020 13:20		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.			
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars		Contract of the second		
	Informant: IN OSMAN		Address: APT BLK 701 HOUGAN 530701	NG AVENUE 2 #08-27 SINGAPORE		
ID Type NRIC N	/ ID No.: ) / S158006	35H	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93656270			
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email: ishak.osman.786@gmail.com				
Sex: Male	Age: 56	Date of Birth: 06/05/1963	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Malay		Language: Institution / School Na English				
Occupation: GRAB DRIVER		Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:				

General Inform	mation of the Acci	dent			
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/01/2020 06:45	Type of Location:	
Location: HOUGANG A	VENUE 10				
Weather:		Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:	1	Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collis	sion:	20	a	Inyone conveyed by imbulance:	

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved		Contract Diff.		
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SKU6502M	Car					0
SMF7527R	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20200109/7007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						
Name	ISHAK BIN OSMAN		ID No	£î	S1580065H	
Related Vehicle	SKU6502M (Car)			Conta	ct No.	93656270
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licen Expire	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis			charge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	t

### Brief Details.

On the stated date and time, I was travelling along Hougang Avenue 10. While travelling straight, a vehicle unknown suddenly change lane without signalling and I applied emergency brake without any contact with the vehicle unknown. Out of sudden, I felt an impact from the rear portion of my vehicle (SKU6502M). When I came down to check, I realised vehicle (SMF7527R) collided onto the rear portion of my vehicle (SKU6502M).





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200109/7007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

CL	· ni	ah	D	lan
- K		1.11		мп

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/01/2020 13:20		
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172	Classification Of Case:		





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR TELEGORIE		
Certificate No	SD19V13180 /VPZ /R01	
Form	MZ406C	
Date Of Issue	24-OCT-2019	
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	SKU6502M	
2 Chassis number of Vehicle:	MR053REH104535663	

3.Name of Policyholder:

4. Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:

31-OCT-2020 23:59 PM

01-NOV-2019 00:00 AM

ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

entitled to drive\*:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission or to whom the vehicle is hired.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage,

### 7.Limitations as to use\*:

A) Use for carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for social, domestic, pleasure and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward under Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) by the person to whom the vehicle is hired.

### 8. Policy does not cover:

A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, Geographical Area - refer memorandum, PHV Extension

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Refer Memorandum - Section I S\$2000, Refer Memorandum - Section II S\$2000, Windscreen

Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

MAYBANK SINGAPORE LTD

PRODUCER NAME:

NEWSTATE STENHOUSE (S) PTE LTD

PLSL/-/25-OCT-19

S1 CI T1 T3 OE Template2-Ver1.

25-OCT-19